## BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE SANTA BARBARA COUNTY WATER AGENCY STATE OF CALIFORNIA

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBYGIVEN, that, pursuant to the Sustainable Groundwater Management Act, California Water Code section 10722.2 and the provisions of Section 344.4 of the California Code of Regulations, Title 2, Chapter 1.5, Subchapter 1, Article 1, that copies of the proposed basin boundary modification for the Santa Maria Fringe area is available for review by the public at the main office of the Santa Barbara County Water Agency office located at the Naomi Schwartz Building at 130 East Victoria Street, Suite 200,Santa Barbara, California; at the Office of the Santa Barbara County Clerk of the Board located at 105 East Anapamu Street, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Santa Barbara, California; and at the Fifth Supervisorial District located at 511 East Lakeside Parkway, Suite 141, Santa Maria, California.

**NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN** that on Tuesday, May 8, 2018 at 9:00 a.m. in the Board of Supervisors Hearing Room located at the Betteravia Government Administration Building located at 511 East Lakeside Parkway, Santa Maria and remotely at the County Administration Building, 105 E. Anapamu Street, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Santa Barbara, that the Board of Directors of the Santa Barbara Water Agency shall consider a basin boundary modification for the Santa Maria Fringe area pursuant to the Sustainable Groundwater Act of 2015. At the conclusion of the hearing, the Board may adopt the resolution to conduct and initiate a groundwater basin modification process for the Santa Maria Fringe area.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the Clerk of the Board at (805) 568-2240. Notification at least 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the Clerk of the Board to make reasonable arrangements.

	MONA MIYASATO County Executive Officer Ex Officio Clerk of the Board of Directors of the Santa Barbara County Water Agency
DATED:	By: Deputy Clerk